## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CLINCH GEAR, INC.		04/16/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CLINCH LLC	
Street Address:	1031 14th Street	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92101	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85003491	CLINCH GEAR
Serial Number:	77390568	CLINCH GEAR

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (760)454-4673

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-344-5905

Email: pollie@gandalegal.com

Correspondent Name: Pollie Gautsch
Address Line 1: 2033 San Elijo #201

Address Line 4: Cardiff, CALIFORNIA 92007

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pollie Gautsch
Signature:	/polliegautsch/
Date:	06/02/2010

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004216 FRAME: 0766 F \$65.00 8500349

900163598

source=CLINCH GEAR ASSIGNMENT signed #page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004216 FRAME: 0767

#### ASSIGNMENT

Clinch Gear, Inc. ("Assignor"), has previously adopted and used in its business the trademarks filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office serial numbers 85003491 for CLINCH GEAR and logo and 77390568 for CLINCH GEAR.

Assignor and Clinch LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee") consent to transfer and assign to Assignee the above intellectual property rights pursuant to an agreement between the parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all right, title and interest worldwide in and to the CLINCH GEAR and logo and CLINCH GEAR trademarks (and all renewals and extensions thereof). This Assignment is made pursuant to the terms of the agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment on April 16, 2010.

Assignors

CLINCH GEAR, INC.

By:

Assignee

CLINCH LLC

df8:50 0f 50 nut

RECORDED: 06/02/2010